combination possible for the Company’s shareholders by 31 December 2023 the latest. The Company is focused
on completing a business combination with a target company with its registered office and the majority of its
operations located in the Nordic area with business services as its main operation.

The table below presents shareholders who will hold at least five percent of the shares and votes (as well as
any known additional holdings owned by such shareholders) in the Company immediately before the Offering,
and immediately after the Offering, provided that the Offering is fully subscribed. In addition, the table presents
the holdings in the Company provided that the overallotment option of 400,000 Class A shares (”Overallotment
option”) is exercised in full. The Company is not owned or controlled directly or indirectly by any person.

Number of shares held
before the Offering

Number of shares held after the Offering
(assuming the Offering is fully subscribed)

Shareholders

Number
of Class B

shares

Number
of Class

C shares %

Holding
Sponsor

Warrants
Class A
shares

Class B
shares

Class C
shares

Total
number of

Shares %1  %2

Servisen Investment
Management AB3

903,332 45,167 45.2 903,334 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

AGB Kronolund AB4 903,332 45,167 45.2 903,333 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

Other shareholders 193,336 9,666 9.6 193,333 150,000 193,336 9,666 353,002 3.5 3.4

Total existing shareholders 2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 750,000 2,000,000 100,000 2,850,000 28.2 27.1

Additional new shareholders - - - - 7,250,000 - - 7,250,000 71.8 69.0

Total new and existing
shareholders

2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 8,000,000 2,000,000 100,000 10,100,000 100.0 96.2

Additional shares from the
Overallotment option5

400,000 10,500,000 100.0

1) Ownership provided that the Offering is fully subscribed, excluding the Overallotment option.
2) Assuming that the Overallotment option is exercised in full.
3) Controlled by Anders Lönnqvist, CEO.
4) Controlled by Anders Böös, board member.
5) Ownership provided that the Offering is fully subscribed and the Overallotment option is exercised in full.

5tbd30   |

Who is the issuer of the securities?

Key financial information
in brief

Board of Directors and
senior executives

Auditor

Since the Company was recently formed, the Company has not conducted any operations prior to the date of the

[…]

on a market place, but no later than the next annual general
meeting.

The purpose of authorizing the Board of Directors to be able to
make decisions on new issues without preferential shareholder
rights, is to allow the Company to raise new capital and to
increase the number of shareholders in the Company in the
event of a dispersion of ownership or listing of the Company’s
shares. Any share issue under this authorization shall be
subject to market terms and be intended to be completed with
the help of external financial advisers and/or agreements with
external investors. If the Board of Directors deems it appropriate
to facilitate the delivery of the shares in connection with a
dispersion of ownership or listing of the Company’s shares, the
Board of Directors can issue the shares at a subscription price
equal to the quota value of the share.

Number of shares held
before the Offering

Number of shares held after the Offering
(assuming the Offering is fully subscribed)

Shareholders

Number
of Class B

shares

Number
of Class

C shares %

Holding
Sponsor

Warrants
Class A
shares

Class B
shares

Class C
shares

Total
number of

Shares %1  %2

Servisen Investment
Management AB3

903,332 45,167 45.2 903,334 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

AGB Kronolund AB4 903,332 45,167 45.2 903,333 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

Other shareholders 193,336 9,666 9.6 193,333 150,000 193,336 9,666 353,002 3.5 3.4

Total existing shareholders 2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 750,000 2,000,000 100,000 2,850,000 28.2 27.1

Additional new shareholders - - - - 7,250,000 - - 7,250,000 71.8 69.0

Total new and existing
shareholders

2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 8,000,000 2,000,000 100,000 10,100,000 100.0 96.2

Additional shares from the
Overallotment option5

400,000 10,500,000 100.0

1) Ownership provided that the Offering is fully subscribed, excluding the Overallotment option.
2) Assuming that the Overallotment option is exercised in full.
3) Controlled by Anders Lönnqvist, CEO.
4) Controlled by Anders Böös, board member.
5) Ownership provided that the Offering is fully subscribed and the Overallotment option is exercised in full.

58 |   tbd30

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF TBD30 AB

§ 1 Company name
The name of the company is tbd30 AB. The company is a
public company (publ).

§ 2 Registered office
The board of directors shall have its registered office in the